



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:14187-DB

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 40 of 2020

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

23/09/2020	<p>Shri Alok Bakshi, Addl. Advocate General for the State/appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted a week's time to file proper application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>Prayer is allowed.</p> <p>List the matter in the week commencing 5th October 2020.</p> <p>Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p> <p>Praveen</p>