



Order Sheet

ARBA No. 40 of 2020

State of Chhattisgarh & another **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

Proceedings through video conferencing

28/01/2022	<p>Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Dy. A.G. for the State/Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Ankit Pandey, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Let paper-book be filed in accordance with the High Court Rules.</p> <p>List it for final hearing in due course.</p> <p>Records of the court below be called for.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>	
Ruchi		



2026:CGHC:14187-DB