



2026:CGHC:14187-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 40 of 2020

State of Chhattisgarh & Anr. -**Versus**- Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

20.04.2022	<p>Mr. Ayaz Naved, Govt. Advocate for the State/Appellant.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the Appellant to remove the default, as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List after two weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) JUDGE</p> <p>Ashok</p>