

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR****Order Sheet****ARBA No. 40 of 2020**State Of Chhattisgarh & Anr. **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

23/06/2022	<p>Shri Ayaj Naved, G.A. for the State/appellants.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.4 application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book.</p> <p>On due consideration, same is allowed.</p> <p>Delay in filing paper book is condoned.</p> <p>List the case for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <span style="float: right;">Sd/-</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) <span style="float: right;">(Rajani Dubey)</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge <span style="float: right;">Judge</span></p> <p style="text-align: left; margin-top: 200px;">gouri</p>