



Order Sheet

**ARBA No. 40 of 2020**

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

02/11/2022	<p>Ms. Meena Shastri, Additional A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ankit Pandey, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State submits that the similar nature of appeals are pending consideration i.e. ARBA No.36 of 2020, ARBA No.37 of 2020, ARBA No.39 of 2020, ARBA No.41 of 2020 &amp; ARBA No.42 of 2020 and requested for analogous hearing.</p> <p>In view of such submission, list these cases together after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Akhilesh	



2026:CGHC:14187-DB