

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 40 of 2020**State of Chhattisgarh **versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.**ARBA/36/2020,ARBA/37/2020,ARBA/39/2020,**
ARBA/41/2020,ARBA/42/2020

	<u>Order Sheet</u>
03/07/2025	<p>Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/ Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ankit Pandey, counsel for the sole-Respondent.</p> <p>These matters are listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation.</p> <p>Counsels appearing for the parties are praying for reference of these matters to the Mediation Center for amicable settlement between the parties, if possible.</p> <p>As prayed by them, let these matters be listed before the Mediation Center on 21st July, 2025, for amicable settlement between the parties, if possible.</p> <p>Sb/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sb/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Arpan	